

# SECTION QF

## BRAKES and CONTROLS

BRAKES AND CONTROLS

Plate Ref.	Rootes Part Number	DESCRIPTION	No. per Veh.	REMARKS
		<b>BRAKE UNIT—FRONT</b>		
	1224628	Splash guard, O/S (R.H.) ... ..	1	
	1224629	Splash guard, N/S (L.H.) ... ..	1	
		<b>BRAKE UNIT—REAR</b>		
	1224626	Backplate, O/S (R.H.) ... ..	1	
	1224627	Backplate, N/S (L.H.) ... ..	1	
	1224732	<b>BRAKE PIPE—5-way to O/S (R.H.) front hose</b> ... ..	1	
	1229819	<b>BRAKE PIPE—5-way to N/S (L.H.) front hose</b> ... ..	1	R.H.D.
	1224733	<b>BRAKE PIPE—5-way to N/S (L.H.) front hose</b> ... ..	1	L.H.D.
	1224734	<b>BRAKE PIPE—5-way to 2-way connector</b> ... ..	1	
	1224736	<b>BRAKE PIPE—Flex. hose to O/S (R.H.) rear brake</b> ... ..	1	
	1229820	<b>BRAKE PIPE—Servo to 5-way</b> ... ..	1	R.H.D.
	1224738	<b>BRAKE PIPE—Servo to 5-way</b> ... ..	1	L.H.D.
	1224739	<b>BRAKE PIPE—O/S (R.H.) to N/S (L.H.) rear brake</b> ... ..	1	
	1224741	<b>BRAKE PIPE—2-way connector to flex. hose</b> ... ..	1	
	1229821	<b>BRAKE PIPE—Master cylinder to servo inlet</b> ... ..	1	R.H.D.
	1224740	<b>BRAKE PIPE—Master cylinder to servo inlet</b> ... ..	1	L.H.D.
	9179227	Clip—Brake pipe to bulkhead ... ..	1	
	9179381	Clip—Brake pipe to wheelarch ... ..	1	
	9179049	Clip—Vacuum pipe to bulkhead strut ... ..	1	
	9118514	Grommet—Brake pipes ... ..	2	
	9152302	Connector—Two-way ... ..	1	
	P.49043	HOSE—Rear ... ..	1	
	9520060	Locknut } Hose to ... ..	1	
	9664242	Washer } brake pipe ... ..	1	
	1229806	<b>BRAKE PEDAL (R.H.D.)</b> ... ..	1	
	1224674	<b>BRAKE PEDAL (L.H.D.)</b> ... ..	1	
	5220923	<b>BRAKE FLUID—High boiling point (8 fl. oz. can)</b> ... ..	A/R	For all territories except North America
		<b>BRAKE SERVO</b>		
	1229804	Steady bracket } ... ..	1	R.H.D.
	1229802	Support bracket } ... ..	1	
	1206508	Clip } Servo unit ... ..	1	L.H.D.
	1224755	Support bracket } ... ..	1	
	1224886	Steady bracket } ... ..	1	L.H.D.
	5220685	Bolt, 3/8" U.N.F. x 1/2" } Support bracket ... ..	2	
	9664242	Washer, 3/8" shakeproof } to servo ... ..	2	
	19504051	Bolt, 1/2" U.N.F. x 3/4" } ... ..	1	
	9664162	Washer, 1/2" shakeproof } Support bracket to frame ... ..	1	
	9020030	Nut, 1/2" UNF. ... ..	1	
	5220690	Bolt, 1/2" UNF. x 3/4" Hex. } ... ..	1	L.H.D.
	9067015	Washer, 1/2" plain } Servo clip to ... ..	1	
	9664162	Washer, 1/2" shakeproof } Steady bracket ... ..	1	
	9510040	Nut, 1/2" UNF. ... ..	1	
	19105161	Bolt, 3/8" UNF. x 2" } ... ..	1	
	5200482	Washer, 3/8" plain } Steady bracket ... ..	1	
	9664203	Washer, 3/8" shakeproof } to bulkhead ... ..	1	
	5220701	Nut, 3/8" UNF. ... ..	1	